Contact: Eric T. MacGregor
INDUS Technology, Inc
Phone 619.299.2555
emacgregor@industechnology.com

2243 San Diego Ave, Ste 200 San Diego, CA 92110 NDUS

Press Release

## PROVIDE PROGRAM MANAGEMENT, FINANCIAL, INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, AND ADMINSTRATIVE SUPPORT SERVICES AT PACIFIC MISSILE RANGE FACILITY (PMRF) KEKAHA, HI

San Diego, CA, February 1, 2021: INDUS Technology, Inc. (INDUS) a Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business (SDVOSB), Government Support Services provider, received notification from NAVSUP FLC Pearl Harbor that Team INDUS was awarded a contract to provide support for Research, Development, Test and Evaluation (RDT&E), Science and Technology (S&T) and U.S. Navy Training Programs for the Pacific Missile Range Facility (PMRF), Barking Sands, on the island of Kauai, Hawaii. INDUS is teamed with JSL Technologies, Inc. to provide these services to the government. The INDUS contract approximate award value is \$9.5M.

This award will provide up to 5.5 years of services for the PMRF, Barking Sands, Kauai, HI. The services provided will include Logistics Support, Supply and Provisioning Support, Supply, Program Support, Administrative Support, and Documentation Support.

Eric MacGregor, President and CEO, commented, "We are honored to be given this opportunity to provide support to these critical PMRF Programs. This award represents INDUS' second prime contract award providing support services for PMRF on Kauai and is a true reflection of our employee's hard work and dedication towards PMRF's mission objectives."

INDUS Technology, Inc. is an employee-owned premier provider of quality professional services for industry and government. INDUS is an ISO 9001:2015 Registered and Certified company, focusing on providing high quality Engineering Services, Information Technology services, Program Management, and Financial Management services to the Department of Defense and other Government agencies.

For additional information, contact:

Eric MacGregor, President and CEO INDUS Technology, Inc.

Phone: 619-299-2555, Fax: 619-299-2444

www.industechnology.com

For Release: 02/01/2021